
2026 Roosevelt University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (88), Opp (83)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Jannenga (7), Hoh (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Kaiser 1, Neely 1, Salmeron 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (50-59), Jannenga (16-19), Sorrentino (9-10), Hoh (8-9), Harvey Jr (3-3), Salmeron (3-3), Zernia (3-3), Schroer (2-2), Degroot (1-1),
Dominic (1-2), Foran (1-1), Kaiser (1-1), Maslan (1-2), Neely (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Bagaconza, Ian .484 11-10 31 8 15 2 0 0 5 17 .548 9 0 7 1 .600 0 1 0-1 16 24 2 .952
5 Munoz, Alejandro .353 11-11 34 8 12 0 1 0 9 14 .412 8 1 9 0 .477 1 0 2-2 7 17 9 .727
10 Chalk, CJ .342 11-11 38 12 13 1 0 1 10 17 .447 7 0 10 0 .444 0 0 12-13 22 1 2 .920
1 Bowers, Maxwell .265 11-11 34 8 9 3 1 0 3 14 .412 3 3 8 0 .375 0 0 7-8 15 2 1 .944
4 Hoh, Jack .250 11-11 36 4 9 4 0 1 9 16 .444 4 0 15 0 .317 1 0 2-2 20 2 0 1.000
7 O'Bryan, Quinn .243 11-11 37 6 9 2 0 0 6 11 .297 4 0 9 0 .317 0 0 2-2 13 25 3 .927
23 Lucas, Andrew .227 10-9 22 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 .227 7 0 5 0 .414 0 0 1-1 11 1 1 .923
11 Ruete, Tyler .105 9-7 19 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .105 7 1 10 0 .370 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
45 Klaybor, Adam .400 6-0 5 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Boettcher, Nolan .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Stamps, Arthur .250 5-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .333 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Degroot, Christian .167 7-3 12 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .250 2 0 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000
16 Ohlson, Cooper .143 7-6 21 4 3 1 0 0 5 4 .190 3 1 8 0 .280 0 0 0-0 41 1 2 .955
29 Jannenga, Kyle .125 7-7 24 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 .125 2 0 11 0 .192 0 0 0-0 37 4 1 .976
37 Scott, Troy .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
32 Wills, Ethan .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
35 Mendez, Ethan .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Dominic, Jace .000 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
40 VanderTuuk, Justin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Kowalski, Harrison .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .257 11-11 334 61 86 16 2 2 57 112 .335 59 8 110 1 .379 3 1 28-31 233 90 27 .923
Opponents .393 11-11 356 151 140 26 3 18 123 226 .635 70 35 60 3 .520 10 5 24-29 254 74 6 .982

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 O'Bryan, Quinn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
99 Pannell, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
26 Kaiser, Payton 2.79 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 7 12 3 6 8 1 0 0 .206 7 6 0 0 1
22 Cohen, Brennan 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sorrentino, Anthony 8.64 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 8 11 8 6 7 1 0 1 .250 0 3 0 0 0
38 Tardif, Anthony 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 4 4 3 5 1 0 0 .313 3 3 0 0 0
24 Foran, Kaden 10.50 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 7 7 2 4 2 1 2 .407 2 1 0 1 1
14 Neely, Liam 11.17 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 15 14 12 5 5 5 0 4 .341 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dominic, Jace 12.15 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 9 9 7 7 2 0 3 .321 0 7 0 0 0
28 Harvey Jr, Antwan 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 .300 0 1 1 2 0
34 Salmeron, Aramis 17.18 1-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 15 15 14 7 4 4 0 1 .405 1 2 0 1 0
48 Kosloski, Jason 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 6 4 6 2 0 0 0 .286 4 2 0 0 1
21 Maslan, Kyle 23.63 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 20 16 14 1 4 1 1 2 .625 1 2 0 3 0
23 Lucas, Andrew 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
19 Schroer, Kevin 29.70 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 12 14 11 6 1 4 0 1 .571 4 0 0 1 1
43 Skirvin, Sam 29.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 10 11 11 3 4 4 0 2 .588 0 1 0 1 1
36 Zernia, Austin 31.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 8 7 6 2 0 0 1 .222 0 2 0 0 0
18 Landa, Shea 36.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 10 13 12 3 2 1 1 1 .556 1 3 0 1 0
Totals 14.48 2-9 46 11 0 0 0 77.2 140 151 125 70 60 26 3 18 .393 25 35 1 10 5
Opponents 5.93 9-2 44 10 0 1 2 85.0 86 61 56 59 110 16 2 2 .257 8 8 0 3 1



2026 Roosevelt University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Degroot, Christian 27 25 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Hoh, Jack 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 1 0
11 Ruete, Tyler 17 17 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wills, Ethan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Neely, Liam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
25 Dominic, Jace 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Salmeron, Aramis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 VanderTuuk, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kowalski, Harrison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sorrentino, Anthony 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
24 Foran, Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Klaybor, Adam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Jannenga, Kyle 42 37 4 1 .976 0 16 3 .842 7 0
16 Ohlson, Cooper 44 41 1 2 .955 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bagaconza, Ian 42 16 24 2 .952 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bowers, Maxwell 18 15 2 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 O'Bryan, Quinn 41 13 25 3 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lucas, Andrew 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Chalk, CJ 25 22 1 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kaiser, Payton 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Munoz, Alejandro 33 7 17 9 .727 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Scott, Troy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Schroer, Kevin 3 0 0 3 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Cohen, Brennan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stamps, Arthur 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Landa, Shea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Boettcher, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Maslan, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Harvey Jr, Antwan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Mendez, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Zernia, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Tardif, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Skirvin, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Kosloski, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Pannell, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 350 233 90 27 .923 17 50 9 .847 8 0
Opponents 334 254 74 6 .982 5 56 6 .903 3 0


